1994 ENFORCEMENT REPORT

SUMMARY

TOTAL ORDERS ISSUED BY DEPARTMENT

TOTAL PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL NON-PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

TOTAL WATER ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL NON-PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

TOTAL LAND ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL NON-PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

TOTAL AIR ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED
TOTAL NON-PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

TOTAL WATER PENALTIES
TOTAL LAND PENALTIES
TOTAL AIR PENALTIES
TOTAL PENALTIES

275
219
56

229
177
51

22
19

26
24
2

$ 704,105
$ 947,000
$ 225,750
$ 1,876,855



FISCAL YEAR 1994 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS ISSUED

CHRONOLOGICAL
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PENALTY PROGRAM
1 94-001-wP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the Town  10/7/93 None NPDES
of Centre
94-002-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Bayou LaBatre 10/29/93 None NPDES
2 94-003-WP City of Hoover (Inverness WWTP) 10/29/93 None NPDES
94-004-WP Gold Kist, Inc. 10/15/93 19,000 NPDES
®  94-005-WP City of Sulligent 10/21/93 None NPDES
4 943-006-WP Housing Authority of Hamilton, Alabama 11/15/93 None NPDES
> 94-007-WP Bridgeport Utilities Bd. 11/15/93 None NPDES
94-008-WP Town of Falkville 11/15/96 None NPDES
94-009-WP Limestone Co. Bd. of Education 11/15/93 None NPDES
94-010-AP EIf Atochem North America, Inc. 11/18/93 10,000 AP
94-011-WP R & S Enterprise 11/30/93 None NPDES
94-013-AP Ballew & Roberts Construction Co., Inc. 12/3/93 5,000 AP
94-014-HW Suttles Truck Leasing, Inc. 12/3/93 18,000 HW
94-015-GW Henry B. Cleveland 12/6/93 2,000 UST
94-016-AP Shelby Contracting Co., Inc. 12/15/93 5,000 AP
94-017-WP Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners 12/16/93 None NPDES
of the City of Florence
94-018-WP City of Saraland 12/8/93 4,500 NPDES
94-019-AP Franks Oil Co., Inc. 12/13/93 750 AP
94-020-WP Falcon Head Mobile Home Park 12/27/93 None  NPDES
94-021-WP Olin Corporation 12/27/93 None NPDES
94-022-WP City of Millbrook 12/27/93 None NPDES
94-023-WP Zeneca, Inc. 12/21/93 5,100 NPDES
94-024-WP Jefferson Co. Commission (Trussville) — 12/27/93 None NPDES
94-026-HW E.l. DuPont de Nemours & Co., Inc. 1/12/94 20,000 HW
94-027-WP Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Putham  1/18/94 None NPDES
Filter Plant)
94-028-WP Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Western 1/18/94 None NPDES
Filter Plant)
94-029-AP Shelco Foundries, Inc. 1/13/94 7,500 AP
®  94-030-WP Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Bd. of ~ 1/25/94 None NPDES
the City of Montgomery
94-031-HW Grief Bros. Corp. 1/31/94 39,500 HW
94-032-GW Sears, Roebuck 7 Co. 1/26/94 250,000 UST
94-033-WP Water Works, Gas & Sewer Bd. of the 1/27/94 None NPDES

City of Piedmont

! Modifies Order # 91-017-WP
2 Modifies Order # 93-086-WP
% Modifies Order # 93-018-WP
* Modifies Order # 93-002-WP
® Modifies Order # 93-097-WP
® Modifies Order # 93-019-WP



94-034-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City
Goodwater

94-035-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Sylacauga

94-036-AP Rogers Group, Inc.

94-037-GW Lowman Finishing

94-038-HW The Heil Co.

94-039-AP Knauf Fiber Glass GmbH, Inc.

94-040-HW Vogue Cleaners, Inc.

94-041-AP Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc.

94-042-WP Sherbrooke Trailer Park

94-043-WP Beaulieu Nylon of America, Inc.

94-044-WP City of Monroeville (Double Branch)

94-045-WP City of Monroeville (Hudson Branch)

94-046-AP M & H Valve Co.

94-047-WP Morgan City Laundromat

94-048-AP Akzo Industrial Fibers, Inc.

94-049-WP Mack’s Bait and Tackle Shop

94-050-WP The Shoulder

94-051-WP Pier 4 Restaurant

94-052-HW/WP/ James Norman

AP

94-053-WP McRhee Hugghins, d/b/a Hugghins
Sod Farm

94-054-WP William L. Shipp, d/b/a Argiros Country
Store

94-055-WP Kingfisher Enterprises, Inc.

94-056-WP Shutt’s Safe Harbour Seafood

94-057-AP Alabama Ductile Casting Co

94-058-HW Precision Metal Finishing, Inc.

94-059-WP City of Dadeville

94-060-AP Holland & Woodard Co., Inc.

94-061-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City
of Oxford

94-062-WP City of Bessemer

94-062-WP City of Albertville

94-064-WP City of Albertville

94-065-WP Woody’s Motel

94-066-SW City of Haleyville

94-067-WP City of Hartselle Utilities Bd.

94-068-WP Coca-Cola Bottling Co.

94-069-WP Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Bd. of
the City of Montgomery

94-070-AP Union Foundry Co.

94-071-WP Bunge Corp.

94-072-SW Superior Gutter & Siding Co., Inc.

94-073-AP Crestwood Corporation

94-074-SW Casteel Realty Co. Landfill

94-075-WP J. Scott Sanders Corp.

94-076-WP Washington County Bd. of Education

94-077-HW E.l. DuPont De Nemours & Co., Inc.

10 94-078-CWP  Wolverine Tube, Inc.

" Modifies Order # 92-009-WP
8 Modifies Order # 92-010-WP
® Modifies Order # 93-079-WP

1/31/94

1/31/94
2/7194
2/14/94
2/15/94
2/23/94
2/23/94
3/4/94
3/10/94
3/9/94
3/17/94
3/17/94
3/18/94
3/21/94
3/28/94
4/5/94
4/5/94
4/5/94
3/31/94

4/4/94

4/5/94

4/5/94

4/13/94
4/13/94
4/14/94
4/20/94
4/20/94
4/22/94

4/22/94
4127194
4127194
4/29/94
4/28/94
5/4/94

5/6/94

5/19/94

5/11/94
5/13/94
5/16/94
5/17/94
5/24/96
5/31/94
5/27/94
5/27/94
5/25/94

None

None
10,000
None
70,000
20,000
None
7,500
None
10,400
None
None
5,000
None
5,000
None
None
None
None

8,849.18
None

None
1,900
7,500
2,000
None
2,500
None

None
None
None
6,000
None
None
10,700
2,000

6,000
2,300
500
10,000
5,000
6,000
None
50,000
19,000

NPDES

NPDES
AP
uic
HW
AP
HW
AP
WP
SID
NPDES
NPDES
AP
NPDES
AP
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES/
HW/AP
NPDES

NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
AP

HW
NPDES
AP
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
SW

NPDES
SID

NPDES

AP
NPDES/SID
SW

AP

SW

NPDES
NPDES

HW

HW



11

12

13

94-079-CWP
94-080-SW
94-081-SW
94-082-WP
94-083-AP
94-084-CHW
94-085-AP
94-086-WP
94-087-AP
94-088-WP
94-089-WP
94-235-WP

94-236-CWP
94-237-WP
94-238-WP
94-239-CWP
94-240-HW
94-241-WP
94-242-WP
94-243-SW

94-244-WP
94-245-WP

94-246-AP
94-247-CAP
94-248-GW
94-249-WP
94-250-WP
94-251-SW
94-252-AP
94-253-AP
94-254-WP
94-255-AP
94-256-HW
94-257-AP
94-258-WP

94-259-WP
94-260-WP
94-261-CHW
94-262-WP
94-263-SW
94-264-WP
94-265-CWP
94-266-AP
94-267-WP
94-268-WP
94-269-WP

Bama Food Products

Laymond Rutherford

Roosevelt Tarver

Jefferson Co. Commission (Trussville)
American Colloid Co.

Chemical Waste Management, Inc.

Hoover, Inc.

USX Corporation (USS Fairfield Works)
Temple-Inland Forest Products Corp.
American Fine Wire Corp.

City of Attalla

Sycamore Water, Sewer & Fire
Protection Authority

International Paper Co.

Town of New Hope

Town of Autaugaville

Allied Signal, Inc.

Corflex, Inc., d/b/a World Plastics

Anthony’s Hosiery Co.

Golden Rod Broilers

M.S. Wadsworth, Jr., d/b/a Wadsworth
Contractors, Inc.

Jasper Water Works & Sewer Bd.

Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City of

Goodwater

Abston Services, Inc.

Jim Walter Resources, Inc.

Kerr McGee Refining Corp.

Ace Truck Parts

City of Alexander City

Mike Metchnik

Mannington Wood Floors

Huls America, Inc.

American Gilsonite

Wellborn Cabinet, Inc.

Akzo Coatings, Inc.

Mead Coated Board

Board of Water & Sewer Commissioners
of the City of Mobile

R & S Enterprise

Roscoe Burke

Allied Signal, Inc.

Utilities Bd. of the City of Roanoke
Dallas Co. Commn. Pea Ridge Landfill
Courtauld’s Fibers, Inc.

Zeneca, Inc.

EIf Atochem North America, Inc.
EIf Atochem North America, Inc.
T & L Egg Farm

David Jordan

717194
6/7/94
6/7/94
6/14/94
6/14/94
6/23/94
6/27/94
6/27/94
6/27/94
6/28/94
717194
717194

7/22/94
717194

7/12/94
7/14/94
7/18/94
7126/94
7/19/94
7/26/94

7/20/94
7/26/94

7/27/94
7/29/94
8/2/94
8/1/94
7122194
8/2/94
8/2/94
8/3/94
8/4/94
8/3/94
8/10/94
8/4/94
8/4/94

8/9/94
8/12/94
8/24/94
8/22/94
8/29/94
8/31/94
9/2/94
8/31/94
8/31/94
9/1/94
9/2/94

16,500
600
300

None
3,000
250,000

10,000

17,000

15,000

4,800
2,000
None

33,600
None
None

25,000
3,000
3,800

10,000
None

None
None

1,000
7,500
75,000
None
None
600
15,000
15,000
25,000
20,000
75,000
40,000
None

2,500
None
250,000
None
5,000
3,600
4,000
2,500
6,800
None
5,000

SID/NPDES
SW
SW
NPDES
AP

HW

AP
NPDES
AP

SID
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

HW

SID
SID/NPDES
SW

NPDES
NPDES

AP

AP

GW
NPDES
NPDES
SW

AP

AP
NPDES
AP

HW
AP
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
HW
NPDES
SW
NPDES
NPDES
AP
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

19 Also assesses stipulated penalties

1 penalty may be reduced through performance of SEP

12 Also assesses stipulated penalties
3 Also assesses stipulated penalties



94-270-WP Alabama Recycling

94-271-WP Board of Water & Sewer Commissioners
of the City of Florence

94-272-WP The City of Ashford

94-273-WP City of Russellville Water & Sewer Bd.

14 94-274-CWP  Southland Foods, Inc.

94-275-SW Brunson Construction & Enviornmental
Service Co., Inc.

94-276-WP The Town of Millport

94-277-CHW  Owens Alabama Metal Finishing, Inc.

4 Also assesses stipulated penalties

9/8/94
9/8/94

9/14/94
9/19/94
9/20/94
9/21/94

9/28/94
9/30/94

500
None

500
None
6,100
1,000

None
7,500

NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
SW

NPDES
HW



FISCAL YEAR 1994 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDERS ISSUED

EACILITY

DATE ISSUED PENALTY PROGRAM

15
16

17

18

19

20

Abston Services, Inc.

Ace Truck Parts

Akzo Industrial Fibers, Inc.
Akzo Coatings, Inc.

Alabama Ductile Casting Co.

Alabama Recycling
Albertville, City of
Albertville, City of
Alexander City, City of
Allied Signal, Inc.
Allied Signal, Inc.
American Colloid Co.
American Fine Wire Corp.
American Gilsonite
Anthony’s Hosiery Co.
Ashford, The City of
Attalla, City of
Autaugaville, Town of

Ballew & Roberts Construction Co., Inc.

Bama Food Products

Bayou LaBatre, Utilities Bd. of the City of 94-002-WP

Beaulieu Nylon of America, Inc.

Bessemer, City of

Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Putham

Filter Plant)

Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Western

Filter Plant)
Bridgeport Utilities Bd.

Brunson Construction & Environmental

Service Co., Inc.
Bunge Corporation
Burke, Roscoe
Casteel Realty Co. Landfill

Centre, Water Works & Sewer Bd. of

of the Town of
Cleveland, Henry B.

Chemical Waste Management, Inc.

Coca-Cola Bottling Co.

15 Modifies Order # 92-009-WP
18 Modifies Order # 92-010-WP

17 Also assesses stipulated penalties

'8 Modifies Order # 93-097-WP
9 Modifies Order # 91-017-WP
% penalty may be reduced through performance of SEP

ALPHABETICAL
ORDER #
94-246-AP 7127/94
94-249-WP 8/1/94
94-048-AP 3/29/94
94-256-HW 8/10/94
94-057-AP 4/12/94
94-270-WP 9/8/94
94-063-WP 4/27/94
94-064-WP 4127194
94-250-WP 8/22/94
94-239-CWP 7/14/94
94-261-CHW  8/24/94
94-083-AP 6/14/94
94-088-WP 6/28/94
94-254-WP 8/4/94
94-121-WP 7/26/94
94-272-WP 9/14/94
84-089-WP 717194
94-238-WP 7/12/94
94-013-AP 12/3/93
94-079-CWP 7/7/94
10/29/93

94-043-WP 3/9/94
94-062-WP 4/22/94
94-027-WP 1/18/94
94-028-WP 1/18/94
94-007-WP 11/15/93
94-275-SW 9/21/94
94-071-WP 5/13/94
94-260-WP 8/12/94
94-074-SW 5/24/94
94-001-WP 10/7/93
94-015-GW 12/6/93
94-084-CWH  6/23/94
94-068-WP 5/6/94

1,000
None
5,000
75,000
7,500
500
None
None
None
25,000
250,000
3,000
4,800
25,000
3,800
500
2,000
None
5,000
16,500
None
10,400
None
None

None

None
1,000

2,300
None
5,000
None

2,000
250,000
10,700

AP
NPDES
AP
HW
AP
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
HW
AP
SID
NPDES
SID
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
AP
SID/NPDES
NPDES
SID
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES

NPDES
SW

NPDES/SID
NPDES

SW

NPDES

UST
HW
SID



21

22

23

Corflex, Inc., d/b/a World Plastics

Courtauld’s Fibers, Inc.

Crestwood Corporation

Dadeville, City of

Dallas Co. Commn. Pea Ridge Landfill

E.l. DuPont deNemours & Co., Inc.

E.I. DuPont deNemours & Co., Inc.

EIf Atochem North America, Inc.

EIf Atochem North America, Inc.

EIf Atochem North America, Inc.

Falcon Head Mobile Home Park

Falkville, Town of

Florence, Bd. of Water & Sewer
Commissioners of the City of

Florence, Bd. of Water & Sewer
Commissioners of the City of

Franks Oil Co., Inc.

Gold Kist, Inc.

Golden Rod Broilers

Goodwater, Water Works & Sewer Bd.
of the City of

Goodwater, Water Works & Sewer Bd.
of the City of

Grief Bros. Corp.

Haleyville, City of

Hamilton, Alabama, Housing Authority
of the City of

Hartselle, City of Utilities Bd.

Heil Co., The

Holland & Woodard Co., Inc.

Hoover, City of (Inverness WWTP)

Hoover, Inc.

Hugghins, McRhee, d/b/a Hugghins
Sod Farm

Huls America, Inc.

International Paper Co.

Jasper Water Works & Sewer Bd.

Jefferson Co. Commission (Trussville)

Jefferson Co. Commission (Trussville)

Jim Walter Resources, Inc.

Jordan, David

Kerr-McGee Refining Corp.

Kingfisher Enterprises, Inc.

Knauf Fiber Glass GmbH, Inc.

Limestone Co. Bd. of Education

Lowman Finishing

M & H Valve Co.

Mack’s Bait & Tackle Shop

Mannington Wood Floors

Mead Coated Board

Metchnik, Mike

2 Modifies Order # 93-002-WP
22 Modifies Order # 93-079-WP
2 Modifies Order # 93-086-WP

94-240-HW
94-264-WP
94-073-AP

94-059-WP
94-263-SW
94-026-HW
94-077-HW
94-010-AP

94-266-AP

94-267-WP
94-020-WP
94-008-WP
94-017-WP

94-271-WP

94-019-AP
94-004-WP
94-242-WP
94-034-WP

94-245-WP

94-031-HW
94-066-SW
94-006-WP

94-067-WP
94-038-HW
94-050-AP
94-003-WP
94-085-AP
94-053-WP

94-253-AP
94-236-CWP
94-244-\WP
94-024-WP
94-082-WP
94-247-CAP
94-269-WP
94-248-GW
94-055-WP
94-039-AP
94-009-WP
94-037-GW
94-046-AP
94-049-WP
94-252-AP
94-257-AP
94-251-SW

7/18/94
8/31/94
5/17/94
4/20/94
8/29/94
1/12/94
5127194
11/18/93
8/31/94
8/31/94
12/27/93
11/15/93
12/16/93

9/8/94

12/13/93
10/15/93
7/19/94
1/31/94

7/26/94

1/31/94
4/28/94
11/15/93

5/4/94
2/15/94
4/21/94
10/29/93
6/27/94
4/4/94

8/3/94
7122194
7/20/94
12/27/93
6/14/94
7/29/96
9/2/94
8/2/94
4/5/94
2/23/94
11/15/93
2/14/94
3/18/94
4/5/94
8/2/94
8/4/94
8/2/94

3,000
3,600
10,000
None
5,000
20,000
50,000
10,000
2,500
6,800
None
None
None

None

750
19,000
10,000

None

None

39,500
None
None

None
70,000
2,500
None
10,000
8,858.18

15,000
33,600
None
None
None
7,500
5,000
75,000
None
20,000
None
None
5,000
None
15,000
40,000
600

HW
NPDES
AP
NPDES
SW
HW
HW
NPDES
AP
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES

AP

NPDES
SID/NPDES
NPDES

NPDES

HW
SW
NPDES

NPDES
HW

AP
NPDES
AP
NPDES

AP
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
AP
NPDES
GW
NPDES
AP
NPDES
uic
AP
NPDES
AP
AP
SW



24

25
26

Millbrook, City of

Millport, The Town of

Mobile, Bd. of Water & Sewer
Commissioners of the City of

Monroeville, City of (Double Branch)

Monroeville, City of (Hudson Branch)

Montgomery, Water Works & Sanitary
Sewer Bd. of the City of

Montgomery, Water Works & Sanitary
Sewer Bd. of the City of

Morgan City Laundromat

New Hope, Town of

Norman, James

Olin Corporation

Owens Alabama Metal Finishing, Inc.

Oxford, Water Works & Sewer Bd. of
the City of

Piedmont, Water Works, Gas & Sewer
Bd. of the City of

Pier 4 Restaurant

R & S Enterprise

Precision Metal Finishing, Inc.

R & S Enterprise

Roanoke, Utilities Bd. of the City of

Rogers Group, Inc.

Russellville, City of Water & Sewer Bd.

Rutherford, Laymond

Sanders, J. Scott Corp.

Saraland, City of

Sears, Roebuck & Co.

Shelby Contracting Co., Inc.

Shelco Foundries, Inc.

Sherbrooke Trailer Park

Shipp, William L. d/b/a Argiros Country
Store

Shoulder, The

Shutt’s Safe Harbour Seafood

Southland Foods, Inc.

Sulligent, City of

Superor Gutter & Siding Co., Inc.

Suttles Truck Leasing, Inc.

Sycamore Water, Sewer & Fire
Protection Authority

Sylacauga, Utilities Bd. of the City of

T & L Egg Farm

Tarver, Roosevelt

Temple-Inland Forest Products Corp.

USX Corp. (USS Fairfield Works)

Union Foundry Co.

Vogue Cleaners, Inc.

2 Modifies Order # 93-019-WP
5 Also assesses stipulated penalties
% Modifies Order # 93-018-WP

94-022-WP
94-276-WP
94-258-WP

94-044-WP
94-045-WP
94-030-WP

94-069-WP

94-047-WP
94-237-WP
94-052-HW/WP
AP
94-021-WP
94-277-CHW
94-061-WP

94-033-WP

94-051-WP
94-011-WP
94-058-HW
94-259-WP
94-262-WP
94-036-AP

94-273-WP
94-080-SW
94-075-WP
94-018-WP
94-032-GW
94-016-AP

94-029-AP

94-042-WP
94-054-WP

94-050-WP
94-056-WP
94-274-CWP
94-005-WP
94-072-SW
94-014-HW
94-235-WP

94-035-WP
94-268-WP
94-081-SW
94-087-AP

94-086-WP
94-070-AP

94-040-HW

12/27/93
9/28/94
8/4/94

3/17/94
3/17/94
1/25/94

5/19/94

3/21/94
717194
3/31/94

12/27/93
9/30/94
4/22/94

1/27/94

4/5/94
11/30/93
4/14/94
8/9/94
8/22/94
2/7/94
9/19/94
6/7/94
5/31/94
12/8/93
1/26/94
12/15/93
1/13/94
3/10/94
4/5/94

4/5/94
4/13/94
9/20/94
10/21/93
5/16/94
12/3/93
717194

1/31/94
9/1/94

6/7/194

6/27/94
6/27/94
5/11/94
2/23/94

None
None
None

None
None
None

2,000

None
None
None

None
7,500
None

None

None
None
2,000
2,500
None
10,000
None
600
5,000
4,500

250,000

5,000
7,500
None
None

None
1,900
6,100
None
500
18,000
None

None
None
300
15,000
17,000
6,000
None

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
HW/AP
NPDES
HW
NPDES

NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
HW
NPDES
NPDES
AP
NPDES
SW
NPDES
NPDES
UST
AP

AP
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
SW

HW

NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
SW

AP

AP

AP

HW



Wadsworth, M.S. Jr., d/b/a Wadsworth
Contractors, Inc.

Washington Co. Bd. of Education

Weaver, Hosea & Sons, Inc.

Wellborn Cabinet, Inc.

Wolverine Tube, Inc.

Woody’s Motel

Zeneca, Inc.

2 Zeneca, Inc.

27

2 Also assesses stipulated penalties
%8 Also assesses stipulated penalties

94-243-SW

94-076-WP
94-041-AP
94-255-AP
94-078-CWP
94-065-WP
94-023-WP
94-265-CWP

7/26/94

5/27/94
3/4194
8/3/94
5/25/94
4/29/94
12/21/93
9/2/94

None

None
7,500
20,000
19,000
6,000
5,100
4,000

SW

NPDES
AP

AP

HW
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES



FISCAL YEAR 1994 PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PENALTY PROGRAM
94-004-WP Gold Kist, Inc. 10/15/93 19,000 NPDES
94-010-AP EIf Atochem North America, Inc. 11/18/93 10,000 AP
94-013-AP Ballew & Roberts Construction Co., Inc. 12/3/93 5,000 AP
94-014-HW Suttles Truck Leasing, Inc. 12/3/93 18,000 HW
94-015-GW Henry B. Cleveland 12/6/93 2,000 UST
94-016-AP Shelby Contracting Co., Inc. 12/15/93 5,000 AP
94-018-WP City of Saraland 12/8/93 4,500 NPDES
94-019-AP Franks Qil Co., Inc. 12/13/93 750 AP
94-023-WP Zeneca, Inc. 12/21/93 5,100 NPDES
94-026-HW E.l. Du Pont de Nemours & Co., Inc.  1/12/94 20,000 HW
94-029-AP Shelco Foundries, Inc. 1/13/94 7,500 AP
94-031-HW Grief Bros. Corp. 1/31/94 39,500 HW
94-032-GW Sears, Roebuck & Co. 1/26/94 250,000 UST
94-036-AP Rogers Group, Inc. 2/7/94 10,000 AP
94-038-HW The Heil Co. 2/15/94 70,000 HW
94-039-AP Knauf Fiber Glass GmbH, Inc. 2/23/94 20,000 AP
94-041-AP Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc. 3/4/94 7,500 AP
94-043-WP Beaulieu Nylon of America, Inc. 3/9/94 10,400 SID
94-046-AP M & H Valve Co. 3/18/94 5,000 AP
94-048-AP Akzo Industrial Fibers, Inc. 3/28/94 5,000 AP
94-049-WP Mack’s Bait & Tackle Shop 4/5/94 None NPDES
94-053-WP McRhee Hugghins, d/b/a Hugghins 4/4/94 8,859.18 NPDES

Sod Farm
94-056-WP Shutt’s Safe Harbour Seafood 4/13/94 1,900 NPDES
94-057-AP Alabama Ductile Casting Co. 4/12/94 7,500 AP
94-058-HW Precision Metal Finishing, Inc. 4/14/94 2,000 HW
94-060-AP Holland & Woodard Co., Inc. 4/20/94 2,500 AP
94-065-WP Woody’s Motel 4/29/94 6,000 NPDES
94-068-WP Coca-Cola Bottling Co. 5/6/94 10,700 SID
94-069-WP Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Bd. 5/19/94 2,000 NPDES

of the City of Montgomery
94-070-AP Union Foundry Co. 5/11/94 6,000 AP
94-071-WP Bunge Corp. 5/13/94 2,300 NPDES/SID
94-072-SW Superior Gutter & Siding Co., Inc. 5/16/94 500 SW
94-073-AP Crestwood Corporation 5/17/94 10,000 AP
94-074-SW Casteel Realty Co. Landfill 5/24/94 5,000 SW
94-075-WP J. Scott Sanders Corp. 5/31/94 5,000 NPDES
94-077-HW E.l. DuPont deNemours & Co., Inc. 5/27/94 50,000 HW

2 94-078-CWP  Wolverine Tube, Inc. 5/25/94 19,000 HW
94-079-CWP Bama Food Products 717194 16,500 SID/NPDES
94-080-SW Laymond Rutherford 6/7/94 600 SW
94-081-SW Roosevelt Tarver 6/7/94 300 SW
94-083-AP American Colloid Co. 6/14/94 3,000 AP

%0 94-084-CHW  Chemical Waste Management, Inc. 6/23/94 250,000 HW
94-085-AP Hoover, Inc. 6/27/94 10,000 AP

2 Also assesses stipulated penalties
% penalty may be reduced through performance of SEP



94-086-WP

USX Corp. (USS Fairfield Works)

Dallas Co. Commn. Pea Ridge Landfill

Brunson Construction & Environmental

94-087-AP Temple-Inland Forest Products Corp.
94-088-WP American Fine Wire Corp.
94-089-WP City of Attalla
94-236-CWP International Paper Co.

%1 94-239-CWP  Allied Signal, Inc.
94-240-HW Corflex, Inc., d/b/a World Plastics
94-241-WP Anthony’s Hosiery Co.
94-242-WP Golden Rod Broilers
94-246-AP Abston Services, Inc.
94-247-CAP Jim Walter Resources, Inc.
94-248-GW Kerr-McGee Refining Corp.
94-251-SW Mike Metchnik
94-252-AP Mannington Wood Floors
94-253-AP Huls America, Inc.
94-254-WP American Gilsonite
94-255-AP Wellborn Cabinet, Inc.
94-256-HW Akzo Coatings, Inc.
94-257-AP Mead Coated Board
94-259-WP R & S Enterprise
94-261-CHW  Allied Signal, Inc.
94-263-SW
94-264-WP Courtauld’s Fibers, Inc.

% 94-265-CWP  Zeneca, Inc.
94-266-AP EIf Atochem North America, Inc.
94-267-WP EIf Atochem North America, Inc.
94-269-WP David Jordan
94-270-WP Alabama Recycling
94-272-WP The City of Ashford

% 94-274-CWP  Southland Foods, Inc.
94-275-SW

Service Co., Inc.

94-277-CHW

Owens Alabama Metal Finishing, Inc.

%1 Allso assesses stipulated penalties
% Also assesses stipulated penalties
¥ Also assesses stipulated penalties

6/27/94
6/27/94
6/28/94
717194
7122/94
7/14/94
7/18/94
7/26/94
7/19/94
7127194
7/29/94
8/2/94
8/2/94
8/2/94
8/3/94
8/4/94
8/3/94
8/10/94
8/4/94
8/9/94
8/24/94
8/29/94
8/31/94
9/2/94
8/31/94
8/31/94
9/2/94
9/8/84
9/14/94
9/20/94
9/21/94

9/30/94

17,000
15,000
4,800
2,000
33,600
25,000
3,000
3,800
10,000
1,000
7,500
75,000
600
15,000
15,000
25,000
20,000
75,000
40,000
2,500
250,000
5,000
3,600
4,000
2,500
6,800
5,000
500
500
6,100
1,000

7,500

NPDES
AP
SID
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
HW
SID
SID/NPDES
AP

AP
GW
SW
AP
AP
NPDES
AP
HW
AP
NPDES
HW
SW
NPDES
NPDES
AP
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
SW

HW



FISCAL YEAR 1994 NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PROGRAM
¥ 94-001-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the Town 10/7/93 NPDES
of Centre
94-002-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Bayou 10/29/93 NPDES
LaBatre
* 94-003-WP City of Hoover (Inverness WWTP) 10/29/93 NPDES
% 94-005-WP City of Sulligent 10/21/93 NPDES
¥ 94-006-WP Housing Authority of the City of 11/15/93 NPDES
Hamilton, Alabama
*® 94-007-WP Bridgeport Utilities Bd. 11/15/93 NPDES
94-008-WP Town of Falkville 11/15/93 NPDES
94-009-WP Limestone Co. Bd. of Education 11/15/93 NPDES
94-011-WP R & S Enterprise 11/30/93 NPDES
94-017-WP Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners  12/16/93 NPDES
of the City of Florence
94-020-WP Falcon Head Mobile Home Park 12/27/93 NPDES
94-021-WP Olin Corporation 12/27/93 NPDES
94-022-WP City of Millbrook 12/27/93 NPDES
94-024-WP Jefferson Co. Commission (Trussville) 12/27/93 NPDES
94-027-WP Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Putnam 1/18/94 NPDES
Filter Plant)
94-028-WP Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Western 1/18/94 NPDES
Filter Plant)
% 94-030-WP Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Bd. of  1/25/94 NPDES
the City of Montgomery
94-033-WP Water Works, Gas & Sewer Bd. of the  1/27/94 NPDES
City of Piedmont
94-034-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City  1/31/94 NPDES
of Goodwater
94-035-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Sylacauga ~ 1/31/94 NPDES
94-037-GW Lowman Finishing 2/14/94 uic
94-040-HW Vogue Cleaners, Inc. 2/23/94 HW
94-042-WP Sherbrooke Trailer Park 3/10/94 NPDES
94-044-WP City of Monroeville (Double Branch)  3/17/94 NPDES
94-045-WP City of Monroeville (Hudson Branch)  3/17/94 NPDES
94-047-WP Morgan City Laundromat 3/21/94 NPDES
94-049-WP The Shoulder 4/5/94 NPDES
94-051-WP Pier 4 Restaurant 4/5/94 NPDES
94-052-HW/WP James Norman 3/31/94 NPDES
AP HWI/AP
94-054-WP William L. Shipp, d/b/a Argiros 4/5/94 NPDES

% Modifies Order # 91-017-WP
% Modifies Order # 93-086-WP
% Modifies Order # 93-018-WP
3" Modifies Order # 93-002-WP
* Modifies Order # 93-097-WP
% Modifies Order # 93-019-WP



94-055-WP
94-059-WP
94-061-WP

94-062-WP
0 94-063-WP
' 94-064-WP
94-066-SW
2 94-067-WP
94-076-WP
94-082-WP
94-235-WP

94-237-WP
94-238-WP
94-243-SW

94-244-WP
94-245-WP

94-249-WP
94-250-WP
94-258-WP

94-260-WP
94-262-WP
94-268-WP
94-271-WP

94-273-WP
94-276-WP

Country Store

Kingfisher Enterprises, Inc.

City of Dadeville

Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the
City of Oxford

City of Bessemer

City of Albertville

City of Albertville

City of Haleyville

City of Hartselle Utilities Bd.

Washington Co. Bd. of Education

Jefferson Co. Commission (Trussville)

Sycamore Water, Sewer & Fire
Protection Authority

Town of New Hope

Town of Autaugaville

M.S. Wadsworth, Jr., d/b/a Wadsworth
Contractors, Inc.

Jasper Water Works & Sewer Bd.

Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City
of Goodwater

Ace Truck Parts

City of Alexander City

Board of Water & Sewer
Commissioners of the City of Mobile

Roscoe Burke

Utilities Bd. of the City of Roanoke

T & L Egg Farm

Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners
of the City of Florence

City of Russellville Water & Sewer Bd.

The Town of Millport

0 Modifies Order # 92-009-WP
* Modifies Order # 92-010-WP
2 Modifies Order # 93-079-WP

4/5/94
4/20/94
4/22/94

4/22/94
4/27/94
4/27/94
4/28/94
5/4/94

5/27/94
6/14/94
717194

717194
7/12/94
7/26/94

7/20/94
7/26/94

8/1/94
8/22/94
8/4/94

8/12/94
8/22/94
9/1/94
9/8/94

9/19/94
9/28/94

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
SW

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
SW

NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES
NPDES
NPDES

NPDES
NPDES



FISCAL YEAR 1994 WATER ORDERS ISSUED

NPDES
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PENALTY
% 94-001-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the Town of Centre ~ 10/7/93 None
94-002-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Bayou LaBatre 10/29/93 None
“94-003-WP City of Hoover (Inverness WWTP) 10/29/93 None
94-004-WP Gold Kist, Inc. 10/15/93 19,000
** 94-005-WP City of Sulligent 10/21/93 None
“® 94-006-WP Housing Authority of the City of Hamilton, AL 11/15/93 None
" 94-007-WP Bridgeport Utilities Bd. 11/15/93 None
94-008-WP Town of Falkville 11/15/93 None
94-009-WP Limestone Co. Bd. of Education 11/15/93 None
94-011-WP R & S Enterprise 11/30/93 None
94-017-WP Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners of the City ~ 12/16/93 None
of Florence
94-018-WP City of Saraland 12/8/93 4,500
94-020-WP Falcon Head Mobile Home Park 12/27/93 None
94-021-WP Olin Corporation 12/27/93 None
94-022-WP City of Millbrook 12/27/93 None
94-023-WP Zeneca, Inc. 12/21/93 5,100
94-024-WP Jefferson Co. Commission (Trussville) 12/27/93 None
94-027-WP Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Putnam Filter Plant) 1/18/94 None
94-028-WP Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Western Filter Plant) 1/18/94 None
¢ 94-030-WP Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Bd. of the City of ~ 1/25/94 None
Montgomery
94-033-WP Water Works, Gas & Sewer Bd. of the City of 1/27/94 None
Piedmont
94-034-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City of Goodwater 1/31/94 None
94-035-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Sylacauga 1/31/94 None
94-042-WP Sherbrooke Trailer Park 3/10/94 None
94-044-WP City of Monroeville (Double Branch) 3/17/94 None
94-045-WP City of Monroeville (Hudson Branch) 3/17/94 None
94-047-WP Morgan City Laundromat 3/21/94 None
94-049-WP Mack’s Bait & Tackle Shop 4/5/94 None
94-050-WP The Shoulder 4/5/94 None
94-051-WP Pier 4 Restaurant 4/5/94 None
94-052-HW/WP James Norman 3/31/94 None
AP
94-053-WP McRhee Hugghins, d/b/a Hugghins Sod Farm 4/4/94 8,858.18
94-054-WP William L. Shipp, d/b/a Argiros Country Store 4/5/94 None
94-055-WP Kingfisher Enterprises, Inc. 4/5/94 None
94-055-WP Shutt’s Safe Harbour Seafood 4/13/94 1,900

* Modifies Order # 91-017-WP
* Modifies Order # 93-086-WP
* Modifies Order # 93-018-WP
* Modifies Order # 93-002-WP
" Modifies Order # 93-097-WP
*8 Modifies Order # 93-019-WP



94-059-WP
94-061-WP
94-062-WP
9 94-063-WP
94-064-WP
94-065-WP
% 94-067-WP
94-069-WP

94-071-WP
94-075-WP
94-076-WP
94-079-CWP
94-082-WP
94-086-WP
94-089-WP
94-235-WP
94-236-CWP
94-237-WP
94-238-WP

%1 94-239-CWP
94-242-WP
94-244-WP
94-245-WP
94-249-WP
94-250-WP
94-254-WP
94-258-WP

94-259-WP
94-260-WP
94-262-WP
94-264-WP

52 94-265-CWP
94-267-WP
94-268-WP
94-269-WP
94-270-WP
94-271-WP

94-272-WP
94-273-WP

3 94-274-CWP
94-276-WP

City of Dadeville

Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City of Oxford

City of Bessemer

City of Albertville

City of Albertville

Woody’s Motel

City of Hartselle Utilities Bd.

Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Bd. of the City of

Montgomery
Bunge Corp.
J. Scott Sanders Corp.
Washington Co. Bd. of Education
Bama Food Products
Jefferson Co. Commission
USX Corp. (USS Fairfield Works)
City of Attalla

4/20/94
4/22/94
4/22/94
4/27/94
4/27/94
4/29/94
5/4/94

5/19/94

5/13/94
5/31/94
5/27/94
717194

6/14/94
6/27/94
717194

Sycamore Water, Sewer & Fire Protection Authority 7/7/94

International Paper Co.

Town of New Hope

Town of Autaugaville

Allied Signal, Inc.

Golden Rod Broilers

Jasper Water Works & Sewer Bd.

Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City of Goodwater

Ace Truck Parts
City of Alexander City
American Gilsonite

Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners of the City

of Mobile

R & S Enterprise

Roscoe Burke

Utilities Bd. of the City of Roanoke

Courtauld’s Fibers, Inc.

Zeneca, Inc.

EIf Atochem North America, Inc.

T & L Egg Farm

David Jordan

Alabama Recycling

Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners of the
City of Florence

The City of Ashford

City of Russellville Water & Sewer Bd.

Southland Foods, Inc.

The Town of Millport

* Modifies Order # 92-009-WP
*® Modifies Order # 93-079-WP
> Also assesses stipulated penalties
%2 Also assesses stipulated penalties
*% Also assesses stipulated penalties

7/22/94
717194
7/12/94
7/14/94
7/19/94
7/20/94
7/26/94
8/1/94
8/22/94
8/4/94
8/4/94

8/9/94
8/12/94
8/22/94
8/31/94
9/2/94
8/31/94
9/1/94
9/2/94
9/8/94
9/8/84

9/14/94
9/19/94
9/20/94
9/28/94

None
None
None
None
None
6,000
None
2,000

2,300
5,000
None
16,500
None
17,000
2,000
None
33,600
None
None
25,000
10,000
None
None
None
None
25,000
None

2,500
None
None
3,600
4,000
6,800
None
5,000

500
None

500
None
6,100
None



UST

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED _ PENALTY
94-015-GW Henry B. Cleveland 12/6/93 2,000
94-032-GW Sears, Roebuck & Co. 1/26/94 250,000

ulIC

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED __ PENALTY
94-037-GW Lowman Finishing 2/14/94 None

SID

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED __ PENALTY
94-043-WP Beaulieu Nylon of America, Inc. 3/9/94 10,400
94-068-WP Coca-Cola Bottling Co. 5/6/94 10,700
94-071-WP Bunge Corp. 5/13/94 2,300
94-079-CWP Bama Food Products 7/7/94 16,500
94-088-WP American Fine Wire Corp. 6/28/94 4,800
94-241-WP Anthony’s Hosiery Co. 7/26/94 3,800
94-242-WP Golden Rod Broilers 7/19/94 10,000

GROUNDWATER
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED  PENALTY

94-248-GW Kerr-McGee Refining Corp. 8/2/94 75,000



FISCAL YEAR 1994 WATER PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

NPDES
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PENALTY
94-004-WP Gold Kist, Inc. 10/15/93 19,000
94-018-WP City of Saraland 12/8/93 4,500
94-023-WP Zeneca, Inc. 12/21/93 5,100
94-053-WP McRhee Hugghins, d/b/a Hugghins Sod Farm 4/4/94 8,858.18
94-056-WP Shutt’s Safe Harbour Seafood 4/13/94 1,900
94-065-WP Woody’s Motel 4/29/94 6,000
94-069-WP Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Bd. of the City of ~ 5/19/94 2,000
Montgomery
94-071-WP Bunge Corp. 5/13/94 2,300
94-075-WP J. Scott Sanders Corp. 5/31/94 5,000
94-079-CWP Bama Food Products 717/94 16,500
94-086-WP USX Corp. (USS Fairfield Works) 6/27/94 17,000
94-089-WP City of Attalla 717194 2,000
94-236-CWP International Paper Co. 7122194 33,600
> 94-239-CWP  Allied Signal, Inc. 7/14/94 25,000
94-242-WP Golden Rod Broilers 7/19/94 10,000
94-254-WP American Gilsonite 8/4/94 25,000
94-259-WP R & S Enterprise 8/9/94 2,500
94-264-WP Courtauld’s Fibers, Inc. 8/31/94 3,600
% 94-265-CWP  Zeneca, Inc. 9/2/94 4,000
94-267-WP EIf Atochem North America, Inc. 8/31/94 6,800
94-269-WP David Jordan 9/2/94 5,000
94-270-WP Alabama Recycling 9/8/94 500
94-272-WP The City of Ashford 9/14/94 500
% 94-274-CWP  Southland Foods, Inc. 9/20/94 6,100

> Also assesses stipulated penalties
% Also assesses stipulated penalties
% Also assesses stipulated penalties



UST

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED _ PENALTY
94-015-GW Henry B. Cleveland 12/6/93 2,000
94-032-GW Sears, Roebuck & Co. 1/26/94 250,000

SID

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED _ PENALTY
94-043-WP Beaulieu Nylon of America, Inc. 3/9/94 10,400
94-043-WP Coca-Cola Bottling Co. 5/6/94 10,700
94-071-WP Bunge Corp. 5/13/94 2,300
94-079-CWP Bama Food Products 7/7/94 16,500
94-088-WP American Fine Wire Corp. 6/28/94 4,800
94-241-WP Anthony’s Hosiery Co. 7/26/94 3,800
94-242-WP Golden Rod Broilers 7/19/94 10,000

GROUNDWATER
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED  PENALTY

94-248-GW Kerr-McGee Refining Corp. 8/2/94 75,000



FISCAL YEAR 1994 WATER NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

NPDES
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED
" 94-001-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the Town of Centre 10/7/93
94-002-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Bayou LaBatre 10/29/93
% 94-003-WP City of Hoover (Inverness WWTP) 10/29/93
* 94-005-WP City of Sulligent 10/21/93
% 94-006-WP Housing Authority of the City of Hamilton, Alabama 11/15/93
61 94-007-WP Bridgeport Utilities Bd. 11/15/93
94-008-WP Town of Falkville 11/15/93
94-009-WP Limestone Co. Bd. of Education 11/15/93
94-011-WP R & S Enterprise 11/30/93
94-017-WP Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners of the City of Florence 12/16/93
94-020-WP Falcon Head Mobile Home Park 12/27/93
94-021-WP Olin Corporation 12/27/93
94-022-WP City of Millbrook 12/27/93
94-024-WP Jefferson Co. Commission (Trussville) 12/27/93
94-027-WP Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Putnam Filter Plant) 1/18/94
94-028-WP Birmingham Water Works Bd. (Western Filter Plant) 1/18/94
%2 94-030-WP Water Works & Sanitary Sewer Bd. of the City of Montgomery 1/25/94
94-033-WP Water Works, Gas & Sewer Bd. of the City of Piedmont 1/27/94
94-034-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City of Goodwater 1/31/94
94-035-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Sylacauga 1/31/94
94-042-WP Sherbrooke Trailer Park 3/10/94
94-044-WP City of Monroeville (Double Branch) 3/17/94
94-045-WP City of Monroeville (Hudson Branch) 3/17/94
94-047-WP Morgan City Laundromat 3/21/94
94-049-WP Mack’s Bait & Tackle Shop 4/5/94
94-050-WP The Shoulder 4/5/94
94-051-WP Pier 4 Restaurant 4/5/94
94-052-HW/WP James Norman 3/31/94
AP
94-054-WP William L. Shipp, d/b/a Argiros Country Store 4/5/94
94-055-WP Kingfisher Enterprises, Inc. 4/5/94
94-059-WP City of Dadeville 4/20/94
94-061-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. of the City of Oxford 4/22/94
94-062-WP City of Bessemer 4/22/94
6 94-063-WP City of Albertville 4127194
& 94-064-WP City of Albertville 4127194
% 94-067-WP City of Hartselle Utilities Bd. 5/4/94

" Modifies Order # 91-017-WP
%8 Modifies Order # 93-086-WP
% Modifies Order # 93-018-WP
8 Modifies Order # 93-002-WP
® Modifies Order # 93-097-WP
82 Modifies Order # 93-019-WP
8 Modifies Order # 92-009-WP
® Modifies Order # 92-010-WP



94-076-WP Washington Co. Bd. of Education 5/27/94

94-082-WP Jefferson Co. Commission 6/14/94
94-235-WP Sycamore Water, Sewer & Fire Protection Authority 717194
94-237-WP Town of New Hope 717194
94-238-WP Town of Autaugaville 7112194
94-244-WP Jasper Water Works & Sewer Bd. 7/20/94
94-245-WP Water Works & Sewer Bd. City of Goodwater 7/26/94
94-249-WP Ace Truck Parts 8/1/94
94-250-WP City of Alexander City 8/22/94
94-258-WP Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners of the City of Mobile  8/4/94
94-260-WP Roscoe Burke 8/12/94
94-262-WP Utilities Bd. of the City of Roanoke 8/22/94
94-268-WP T & L Egg Farm 9/1/94
94-271-WP Bd. of Water & Sewer Commissioners of the City of Florence 9/8/84
94-273-WP City of Russellville Water & Sewer Bd. 9/19/94
94-276-WP The Town of Millport 9/28/94
ulIC
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED

94-037-GW Lowman Finishing 2/14/94

% Modifies Order # 93-079-WP



FISCAL YEAR 1994 AIR ORDERS ISSUED

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PENALTY
94-010-AP EIf Atochem North America, Inc. 11/18/93 10,000
94-013-AP Ballew & Roberts Construction Co., Inc. 12/3/93 5,000
94-016-AP Shelby Contracting Co., Inc. 12/15/93 5,000
94-019-AP Franks Qil Co., Inc. 12/13/95 750
94-029-AP Shelco Foundries, Inc. 1/13/94 7,500
94-036-AP Rogers Group, Inc. 2[7/94 10,000
94-039-AP Knauf Fiber Glass GmbH, Inc. 2/23/94 20,000
94-041-AP Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc. 3/4/94 7,500
94-046-AP M & H Valve Co. 3/18/94 5,000
94-048-AP Akzo Industrial Fibers, Inc. 3/28/94 5,000
94-057-AP Alabama Ductile Casting Co. 4/12/94 7,500
94-060-AP Holland & Woodard Co., Inc. 4/20/94 2,500
94-070-AP Union Foundry Co. 5/11/94 6,000
94-073-AP Crestwood Corporation 5/17/94 10,000
94-083-AP American Colloid Co. 6/14/94 3,000
94-085-AP Hoover, Inc. 6/27/94 10,000
94-087-AP Temple-Inland Forest Products Corp. 6/27/94
94-246-AP Abston Services, Inc. 7127194 1,000
94-247-CAP Jim Walter Resources, Inc. 7/29/94 7,500
94-252-AP Mannington Wood Floors 8/2/94 15,000
94-253-AP Huls America, Inc. 8/3/94 15,000
94-255-AP Wellborn Cabinet, Inc. 8/3/94 20,000
94-257-AP Mead Coated Board 8/4/94 40,000

94-266-AP EIf Atochem, Inc. 8/31/94 2,500



FISCAL YEAR 1994 AIR PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PENALTY
94-010-AP EIf Atochem North America, Inc. 11/18/93 10,000
94-013-AP Ballew & Roberts Construction Co., Inc. 12/3/93 5,000
94-016-AP Shelby Contracting Co., Inc. 12/15/93 5,000
94-019-AP Franks Qil Co., Inc. 12/13/93 750
94-029-AP Shelco Foundries, Inc. 1/13/94 7,500
94-036-AP Rogers Group, Inc. 2/7/94 10,000
94-039-AP Knauf Fiber Glass GmbH, Inc. 2/23/94 20,000
94-041-AP Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc. 3/4/94 7,500
94-046-AP M & H Valve Co. 3/18/94 5,000
94-048-AP Akzo Industrial Fibers, Inc. 3/28/94 5,000
94-057-AP Alabama Ductile Casting Co. 4/12/94 7,500
94-060-AP Holland & Woodard Co., Inc. 4/20/94 2,500
94-070-AP Union Foundry Co. 5/11/94 6,000
94-073-AP Crestwood Corporation 5/17/94 10,000
94-083-AP American Colloid Co. 6/14/94 3,000
94-085-AP Hoover, Inc. 6/27/94 10,000
94-087-AP Temple-Inland Forest Products Corp. 6/27/94 15,000
94-246-AP Abston Services, Inc. 7/27/94 1,000
94-247-CAP Jim Walter Resources, Inc. 7/29/94 7,500
94-252-AP Mannington Wood Floors 8/2/94 15,000
94-253-AP Huls America, Inc. 8/3/94 15,000
94-255-AP Wellborn Cabinet, Inc. 8/3/94 20,000
94-257-AP Mead Coated Board 8/4/94 40,000

94-266-AP ElIf Atochem, Inc. 8/31/94 2,500



FISCAL YEAR 1994 AIR NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED

94-052-HW/WP James Norman 3/31/94
AP



FISCAL YEAR 1994 LAND ORDERS ISSUED

HAZARDOUS WASTE
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED  PENALTY
94-014-HW Suttles Truck Leasing, Inc. 12/3/93 18,000
94-026-HW E.l. DuPont de Nemours & Co., Inc. 1/12/94 20,000
94-031-HW Grief Bros. Corp. 1/31/94 39,500
94-038-HW The Heil Co. 2/15/94 70,000
94-040-HW Vogue Cleaners, Inc. 2/23/94 None
94-042-HW/WP James Norman 3/31/94 None
AP
94-058-HW Precision Metal Finishing, Inc. 4/14/94 2,000
94-077-HW E.l. DuPont deNemours & Co., Inc. 5/27/94 50,000
% 94-078-CWP  Wolverine Tube, Inc. 5/25/94 19,000
%7 94-084-CHW  Chemical Waste Management, Inc. 6/23/94 250,000
94-240-HW Corflex, Inc., d/b/a World Plastics 7/18/94 3,000
94-256-HW Akzo Coatings, Inc. 8/10/94 75,000
94-261-CHW  Allied Signal, Inc. 8/24/94 250,000
94-277-CHW  Owens Alabama Metal Finishing, Inc. 9/30/94 7,500
SOLID WASTE
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED _ PENALTY
94-066-SW City of Haleyville 4/28/94 None
94-072-SW Superior Gutter & Siding Co., Inc. 5/16/94 500
94-074-SW Casteel Realty Co. Landfill 5/24/94 5,000
94-080-SW Laymond Rutherford 6/7/94 600
94-081-SW Roosevelt Tarver 6/7/94 300
94-243-SW M.S. Wadsworth, Jr., d/b/a Wadsworth Contractors 7/26/95 None
94-251-SW Mike Metchnik 8/2/94 600
94-263-SW Dallas Co. Commn. Pea Ridge Landfill 8/29/94 5,000
94-275-SW Brunson Construction & Environmental Service 9/21/94 1,000

Co,, Inc.

% Also assesses stipulated penalties
%7 Penalty may be reduced through performance of SEP



FISCAL YEAR 1994 LAND PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

HAZARDOUS WASTE
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PENALTY
94-014-HW Suttles Truck Leasing, Inc. 12/3/93 18,000
94-026-HW E.l. Du Pont de Nemours & Co., Inc. 1/12/94 20,000
94-031-HW Grief Bros. Corp. 1/31/94 39,500
94-038-HW The Heil Co. 2/15/94 70,000
94-058-HW Precision Metal Finishing, Inc. 4/14/94 2,000
94-077-HW E.l. Du Pont de Nemours & Co., Inc. 5/27/94 50,000
%8 94-078-CWP  Wolverine Tube, Inc. 5/25/94 19,000
% 94-084-CHW  Chemical Waste Management, Inc. 6/23/94 250,000
94-240-HW Corflex, Inc., d/b/a World Plastics 7/18/94 3,000
94-256-HW Akzo Coatings, Inc. 8/10/94 75,000
94-261-CHW  Allied Signal, Inc. 8/24/94 250,000
94-277-CHW  Owens Alabama Metal Fininshing, Inc. 9/30/94 7,500
SOLID WASTE
ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED PENALTY
94-074-SW Casteel Realty Co. Landfill 5/24/94 5,000
94-080-SW Laymond Rutherford 6/7/94 600
94-081-SW Roosevelt Tarver 6/7/94 300
94-251-SW Mike Metchnik 8/2/94 600
94-263-SW Dallas Co. Commn. Pea Ridge Landfill 8/29/94 5,000
94-275-SW Brunson Construction & Environmental Service 9/21/94 1,000

Co,, Inc.

%8 Also assesses stipulated penalties
% Penalty may be reduced through performance of SEP



FISCAL YEAR 1994 LAND NON PENALTY ORDERS ISSUED

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED
94-040-HW Vogue Cleaners, Inc. 2/23/94
94-042-HW/WP James Norman 3/31/94

AP
SOLID WASTE

ORDER # FACILITY DATE ISSUED
94-066-SW City of Haleyville 4/28/94
94-072-SW Superior Gutter & Siding Co., Inc. 5/16/94
94-243-SW M.S. Wadsworth, Jr., d/b/a Wadsworth Contractors, Inc. 7/26/94
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